

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS INC. SUMMARY OF BIDS				2026 HANDICAP RAMP IMPROVEMENTS RE-BID TOWNSHIP OF DELANCO BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ 39008 05							
Bid Opening: 07/08/2026 @ 10:00 AM				Ronald Construction, LLC		Landberg Construction, LLC		TC Landscape Construction Group, Inc.		Diamond Construction	
				41 Charles Street South River, NJ 08882 P: 732-213-9661 NO FAX		82 Tuckahoe Road Dorothy, NJ 08317 P: 609-829-2131 F: 609-909-1647		156 Grand Central Pkwy Bayville, NJ 08721 P: 732-773-9716 NO FAX		35 Beaverson Blvd #12C Brick, NJ 08723 P: 732-262-7449 F: 732-262-7795	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID - 6 CURB RAMPS - DELAWARE AVENUE											
1	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE CURB, 6"X8"X18"	120	LF	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$110.00	\$13,200.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$150.00	\$18,000.00
2	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	84	SY	\$162.00	\$13,608.00	\$195.00	\$16,380.00	\$299.00	\$25,116.00	\$135.00	\$11,340.00
3	INSTALL DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	6	UN	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
4	INSTALL HEADER CURB (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	20	LF	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
5	INSTALL CROSSWALK STRIPING	113	LF	\$25.00	\$2,825.00	\$18.00	\$2,034.00	\$10.00	\$1,130.00	\$1.00	\$113.00
6	TOPSOIL & SEED	6	SY	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$1.00	\$6.00
7	REPLACE STORM CURB PIECE	1	UN	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
8	REPLACE STORM GRATE	1	UN	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE				\$32,383.00		\$39,414.06		\$40,652.00		\$44,859.00	
ALTERNATE BID #1 - 4 CURB RAMPS - 2ND ST. & UNION AVE.											
A1.1	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE CURB, 6"X8"X18"	85	LF	\$50.00	\$4,250.00	\$110.00	\$9,350.00	\$95.00	\$8,075.00	\$130.00	\$11,050.00
A1.2	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	64	SY	\$162.00	\$10,368.00	\$195.00	\$12,480.00	\$325.00	\$20,800.00	\$135.00	\$8,640.00
A1.3	INSTALL DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	6	UN	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
A1.4	INSTALL HEADER CURB (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00
A1.5	INSTALL CROSSWALK STRIPING	90	LF	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$18.20	\$1,638.00	\$12.00	\$1,080.00	\$1.00	\$90.00
A1.6	TOPSOIL & SEED	8	SY	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$8.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1 PRICE				\$23,668.00		\$29,468.08		\$32,155.00		\$31,788.00	
ALTERNATE BID #2 - 4 CURB RAMPS - 2ND ST. & WALNUT ST.											
A2.1	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE CURB, 6"X8"X18"	80	LF	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$110.00	\$8,800.00	\$105.00	\$8,400.00	\$130.00	\$10,400.00
A2.2	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	48	SY	\$162.00	\$7,776.00	\$195.00	\$9,360.00	\$190.00	\$9,120.00	\$135.00	\$6,480.00
A2.3	INSTALL DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	6	UN	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
A2.4	INSTALL HEADER CURB (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00
A2.5	INSTALL CROSSWALK STRIPING	86	LF	\$25.00	\$2,150.00	\$18.20	\$1,565.20	\$25.00	\$2,150.00	\$1.00	\$86.00
A2.6	TOPSOIL & SEED	7	SY	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$0.01	\$0.07	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$7.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #2 PRICE				\$20,626.00		\$25,725.27		\$22,420.00		\$31,973.00	
ALTERNATE BID #3 - 2 CURB RAMPS - FRANKLIN ST & POPLAR AVE.											
A3.1	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE CURB, 6"X8"X18"	45	LF	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$110.00	\$4,950.00	\$125.00	\$5,625.00	\$150.00	\$6,750.00
A3.2	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	50	SY	\$162.00	\$8,100.00	\$195.00	\$9,750.00	\$240.00	\$12,000.00	\$135.00	\$6,750.00
A3.3	INSTALL DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	2	UN	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
A3.4	INSTALL HEADER CURB (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	30	LF	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
A3.5	INSTALL CROSSWALK STRIPING	38	LF	\$25.00	\$950.00	\$18.20	\$691.60	\$75.00	\$2,850.00	\$1.00	\$38.00
A3.6	TOPSOIL & SEED	3	SY	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$3.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #3 PRICE				\$15,100.00		\$18,891.63		\$23,775.00		\$24,041.00	
TOTAL BASE + ALTERNATE #1 BID PRICE				\$56,051.00		\$68,882.14		\$72,807.00		\$76,647.00	
TOTAL BASE + ALTERNATE #1 & #2 BID PRICE				\$76,677.00		\$94,607.41		\$95,227.00		\$108,620.00	
TOTAL BASE + ALTERNATE #1, #2, #3, BID PRICE				\$91,777.00		\$113,499.04		\$119,002.00		\$132,661.00	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS INC. SUMMARY OF BIDS				2026 HANDICAP RAMP IMPROVEMENTS RE-BID TOWNSHIP OF DELANCO BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ 39008 05							
Bid Opening: 07/08/2026 @ 10:00 AM				Think Pavers		Amodio General Contracting		Capela Construction, Inc.		Charles Marandino, LLC	
				125 Kings Hwy Mt. Royal, NJ 08061 P: 856-832-4680 F: 856-832-4681		43 White Pine Road Chesterfield, NJ 08515 P: 609-535-5367 F: 609-801-2533		3 Poleridge Park Medford, NJ 08055 P: 609-535-5367 F: 609-801-2533		233 Main Ave Milmay, NJ 08340 P: 856-691-9963 F: 856-691-5195	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID - 6 CURB RAMPS - DELAWARE AVENUE											
1	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE CURB, 6"X8"X18"	120	LF	\$100.00	\$12,000.00						
2	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	84	SY	\$190.00	\$15,960.00						
3	INSTALL DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	6	UN	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00						
4	INSTALL HEADER CURB (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	20	LF	\$10.00	\$200.00						
5	INSTALL CROSSWALK STRIPING	113	LF	\$20.00	\$2,260.00						
6	TOPSOIL & SEED	6	SY	\$19.00	\$114.00						
7	REPLACE STORM CURB PIECE	1	UN	\$400.00	\$400.00						
8	REPLACE STORM GRATE	1	UN	\$350.00	\$350.00						
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE				\$46,284.00		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
ALTERNATE BID #1 - 4 CURB RAMPS - 2ND ST. & UNION AVE.											
A1.1	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE CURB, 6"X8"X18"	85	LF	\$100.00	\$8,500.00						
A1.2	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	64	SY	\$190.00	\$12,160.00						
A1.3	INSTALL DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	6	UN	\$1,850.00	\$11,100.00						
A1.4	INSTALL HEADER CURB (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00						
A1.5	INSTALL CROSSWALK STRIPING	90	LF	\$13.50	\$1,215.00						
A1.6	TOPSOIL & SEED	8	SY	\$19.00	\$152.00						
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1 PRICE				\$33,127.00		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
ALTERNATE BID #2 - 4 CURB RAMPS - 2ND ST. & WALNUT ST.											
A2.1	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE CURB, 6"X8"X18"	80	LF	\$100.00	\$8,000.00						
A2.2	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	48	SY	\$190.00	\$9,120.00						
A2.3	INSTALL DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	6	UN	\$1,650.00	\$9,900.00						
A2.4	INSTALL HEADER CURB (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00						
A2.5	INSTALL CROSSWALK STRIPING	86	LF	\$13.50	\$1,161.00						
A2.6	TOPSOIL & SEED	7	SY	\$19.00	\$133.00						
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #2 PRICE				\$28,314.00		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
ALTERNATE BID #3 - 2 CURB RAMPS - FRANKLIN ST & POPLAR AVE.											
A3.1	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE CURB, 6"X8"X18"	45	LF	\$100.00	\$4,500.00						
A3.2	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	50	SY	\$190.00	\$9,500.00						
A3.3	INSTALL DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	2	UN	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00						
A3.4	INSTALL HEADER CURB (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	30	LF	\$10.00	\$300.00						
A3.5	INSTALL CROSSWALK STRIPING	38	LF	\$13.50	\$513.00						
A3.6	TOPSOIL & SEED	3	SY	\$19.00	\$57.00						
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #3 PRICE				\$20,870.00		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
TOTAL BASE + ALTERNATE #1 BID PRICE				\$79,411.00		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
TOTAL BASE + ALTERNATE #1 & #2 BID PRICE				\$107,725.00		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
TOTAL BASE + ALTERNATE #1, #2, #3, BID PRICE				\$128,595.00		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS INC. SUMMARY OF BIDS				2026 HANDICAP RAMP IMPROVEMENTS RE-BID TOWNSHIP OF DELANCO BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ 39008 05							
Bid Opening: 07/08/2026 @ 10:00 AM				ConstructConnect							
				3825 Edwards Road Suite 700 Cincinnati, OH 45209 P: 800-364-2059 F: 1-866-570-8187							
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID - 6 CURB RAMPS - DELAWARE AVENUE											
1	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE CURB, 6"X8"X18"	120	LF								
2	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	84	SY								
3	INSTALL DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	6	UN								
4	INSTALL HEADER CURB (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	20	LF								
5	INSTALL CROSSWALK STRIPING	113	LF								
6	TOPSOIL & SEED	6	SY								
7	REPLACE STORM CURB PIECE	1	UN								
8	REPLACE STORM GRATE	1	UN								
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE				NO BID							
ALTERNATE BID #1 - 4 CURB RAMPS - 2ND ST. & UNION AVE.											
A1.1	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE CURB, 6"X8"X18"	85	LF								
A1.2	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	64	SY								
A1.3	INSTALL DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	6	UN								
A1.4	INSTALL HEADER CURB (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	0	LF								
A1.5	INSTALL CROSSWALK STRIPING	90	LF								
A1.6	TOPSOIL & SEED	8	SY								
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1 PRICE				NO BID							
ALTERNATE BID #2 - 4 CURB RAMPS - 2ND ST. & WALNUT ST.											
A2.1	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE CURB, 6"X8"X18"	80	LF								
A2.2	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	48	SY								
A2.3	INSTALL DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	6	UN								
A2.4	INSTALL HEADER CURB (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	0	LF								
A2.5	INSTALL CROSSWALK STRIPING	86	LF								
A2.6	TOPSOIL & SEED	7	SY								
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #2 PRICE				NO BID							
ALTERNATE BID #3 - 2 CURB RAMPS - FRANKLIN ST & POPLAR AVE.											
A3.1	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE CURB, 6"X8"X18"	45	LF								
A3.2	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	50	SY								
A3.3	INSTALL DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	2	UN								
A3.4	INSTALL HEADER CURB (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	30	LF								
A3.5	INSTALL CROSSWALK STRIPING	38	LF								
A3.6	TOPSOIL & SEED	3	SY								
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #3 PRICE				NO BID							
TOTAL BASE + ALTERNATE #1 BID PRICE				NO BID							
TOTAL BASE + ALTERNATE #1 & #2 BID PRICE				NO BID							
TOTAL BASE + ALTERNATE #1, #2, #3, BID PRICE				NO BID							